Nancy Cooley

From: Michele Johnson on behalf of Tom Bergin

Sent: Wednesday, November 09, 2016 10:31 AM

To: Nancy Cooley

Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] Update on the WREP proposed redundant transmission
line project

RECEIVED

For the record.

NOV 08 201
Michele Johnson BLAINE COuNTY
Blaine County, Idaho LAND USE & BULDING Smvices

Land Use / Grant Manager
(208) 788-5570 ext 1179

From: Rick LeFaivre [mailto:rlefaivre @gmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, November 08, 2016 3:11 PM

To: Angell, Dave <DAngell@idahopower.com>

Cc: Mike Pepper <kmpplanning@gmail.com>; Hobson, Bryan <BHobson@idahopower.com>; Rod Kegley
<rkegley53@gmail.com>; Barber, Tom <TBarber@idahopower.com>; Rob Struthers <email@robstruthers.com>; Dean
Holter <dean@christensenglobal.com>; Rick Baird <Rick@flyfma.com>; Noll, Tom <TNoll@idahopower.com>; Craig
Eckles <ceckles@bellevueidaho.us>; Chuck Turner <cturner@co.blaine.id.us>; Schultz, Trevor

<TSchultz2 @idahopower.com>; Mariel Platt <Mariel.platt@baileycityhall.org>; Kerrin McCall <kerrinmac@gmail.com>;
Nils Ribi <nils@nilsribi.com>; Len Harlig <lenharlig@cox.net>; Kurt Nelson <kjnelson@fs.fed.us>; Jim Bell
<JBell@idahopower.com>; Harrington, Pat <PHarrington@idahopower.com>; Porter, Vern
<VPorter@idahopower.com>; Holly Crawford <hcrawford@blm.gov>; Dennis Harper <dharper@sunvalley.com>;
Standley, Lynette <LStandley@idahopower.com>; Tom Bergin <tbergin@ce.blaine.id.us>; Tom Hanson
<thanson@powereng.com>; Kasey C. Prestwich <kprestwich@blm.gov>; Dave Jensen <dave.jensen@itd.idaho.gov>;
Nick Purdy <npurdy@earthlink.net>; Olmstead, Dan <DOImstead@idahopower.com>; Jim Keating <jkeating@bcrd.org>;
Lloyd Betts <lloydlarue@yahoo.com>; Richins, Adam <ARichins@idahopower.com>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Update on the WREP proposed redundant transmission line project

Thanks, Dave. My problem with this whole backup generation thrust is that it seems to focus on short, periodic
outages. It still doesn't allow you to eventually replace the existing line without going back to the "shoe-fly
temporary line" option, which is expensive and would still leave us without redundant grid access. Sigh.
Regards,
Rick
Sent from my iPad

On Nov 8, 2016, at 1:43 PM, Angell, Dave <DAngell@idahopower.com> wrote:

CAC members

| have attached a second letter that provides responses to questions about the Local Backup Generation
report that | provided on October 13%. Additionally, | am providing a revised report on local backup
generation options. The attached copy includes modified appendices. The first revision is a new
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Appendix A that addresses the electrical power required to keep homes and husinesses warm enough to
avoid freezing water in pipes, known as “Property Protection.” This Property Protection concept was
identified by the team who attended the Rocky Mountain Institute eLab workshop. The Property
Protection analysis discussion with some of the eLab team generated the question "how much electrical
load could be reduced by setting thermostats down to 55 degrees.” The Power Usage Distribution
report, Appendix B, provides several analysis methods to determine the potential load reduction of
lower thermostat settings. It has been revised with the calculations moved into appendices to improve
the readability. | have also provided the two appendices as separate attachments.

| hope you are enjoying the fall weather,
Dave

Dave Angell

MANAGER

Idaho Power | Customer Operations Planning
PO Box 70 | Boise, ID | 83707

{208) 388-2701 office

<image001.gif>

From: Mike Pepper [mailto:kmpplannin mail.com

Sent: Thursday, October 13, 2016 1:06 PM

To: Hobson, Bryan; Mike Pepper; Rod Kegley; Barber, Tom; Rob Struthers; Dean Holter; Rick Baird; Noll,
Tom; Craig Eckles; Chuck Turner; Schultz, Trevor; Mariel Platt; Kerrin McCall; Nils Ribi; Len Harlig; Kurt
Nelson; Jim Bell; Harrington, Pat; Porter, Vern; Holly Crawford; Rick LeFaivre; Dennis Harper; Standley,
Lynette; Tom Bergin; Tom Hanson; Kasey C. Prestwich; Dave Jensen; Nick Purdy; Olmstead, Dan; Angell,
Dave; Kasey Prestwich; Jim Keating; Lloyd Betts; Richins, Adam

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Update on the WREP proposed redundant transmission line project

Greetings CAC

FYT, see attached letter and supporting report from Dave Angell regarding the status of the
redundant transmission line project.

thanks for your continued interest in this important project.

Mike

KMP Planning

2530 Canyon Gate Fl.
Twin Falls, ID 83301

(208) 316-5817
kmpplanning@gmail.com




